TA7
 series
Product Segments
• Comfort Motion
• Care Motion
• Ergo Motion
Our actuator-TA7 is a powerful actuator designed for various applications such
as hospital beds, nursing home beds, homecare beds, furniture, and office

TA13 300 0<additional stroke≤50 10
TA16 200 0<additional stroke≤50 5
TA7 Ordering Key
TA7
Version: 20130502-M
  Voltage
See appendixLoad and Speed
 Stroke
Direction of Rear Attachment (Counterclockwise)
Color
IP Protection
1 = Black 2 = Grey (Pantone 428C)
Functions for
Limit Switches
1 =  Punched hole on the tube with plastic cover on,
width 32mm, hole 10.2mm
2 =  Punched hole on the tube with plastic cover on,
width 32mm, hole 12.2mm
3 =  Plastic attachment, width 30mm, with slot 8.2mm,
hole 10.2mm (recommended for push application
under 400kg & pull under 250kg)
4 =  Plastic attachment, width 30mm, with slot 8.2mm,
hole 12.2mm (recommended for push application
under 400kg & pull under 250kg)
5 =  Punched hole on the tube, width 26mm, hole 10.2mm
1 =  Two switches at the retracted/extended positions to
cut current
2 =  Two switches at the retracted/extended positions
to cut current with the third one in between to send
signal
6 =  Punched hole on the tube, width 26mm, hole 12.2mm
7 =  Short casting attachment, width 26mm, with slot
6.2mm, hole 10.2mm
8 =  Short casting attachment, width 26mm, with slot
6.2mm, hole 12.2mm
B =  Long casting attachment, width 30mm, with slot
8.2mm, hole 10.2mm
C =  Long casting attachment, width 30mm, with slot
8.2mm, hole 12.2mm
A =  Customized
3 =  Two switches at the retracted/extended positions to
send signal
4 =  Two switches at the retracted/extended positions and
the third one in between to send signal
A = Customized
 Output Signals 0 = Without 1 = One Hall sensor
1 = 0°
2 = Two Hall sensors
3 = 90°
 Plug 1 = TiMOTION’s standard 6pin plug 2 = Tinned leads A = Customized
3 = Reed sensor
Cable Length  0 =  Straight, 100mm
1 =  Straight, 500mm
2 =  Straight, 750mm
3 =  Straight, 1000mm
4 =  Straight, 1250mm
5 =  Straight, 1500mm
6 =  Straight, 2000mm
7 =  Coiled, 200mm
8 =  Coiled, 400mm
A =  Customized
 Special Functions for
Spindle Sub-Assembly
0 = Without
1 = Safety nut
2 = Standard push only
3 = Safety nut and standard push only
4 =   Freewheeling push only (retracted length will be extended by 15mm)
5 =  Safety nut and freewheeling push only (retracted length will be extended by 15mm)